
Stratus Networks, Inc. 
New York PSC Tariff No.1 
Effective: June 2, 2014 

4. RATES (continued) 

4.3 Ancillary Charges 

Outbound Account Codes (non-verified) 
Outbound Account Codes (verified) 
Inbound Account Codes (non-verified) 
Inbound Account Codes (verified) 
Monthly CDR per CD ROM 

PICC Surcharge: 
Primary Residential Line 
Non-Primary Residential Line 
Business Single Line 
Business Multi-Line 
Centrex 
ISDN LinelBRI 
ISDNIPRI 

Direct termination Overflow (per order) 
8XX SMS Fee (per active 8XX) 
8XX Directory Assistance (per 8XX listed) 
8XX Area Code Blocking 
8XX DNIS Deliver (per order) 
8XX ANI Delivery (per trunk group) 
Unauthorized PIC (per ANI) 
Network Interconnection Charge 

MRC 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$60.00 
$60.00 
$75.00 

$00.00 
$00.00 
$00.00 
$ 1.50 
$ 0.53 
$ 2.81 
$23.92 

$90.00 
$ 0.80 
$35.00 
$00.00 
$00.00 
$75.00 
$00.00 
$00.00 

Leaf28 
Revision 0 
Supersedes 0 

NRC 
$ 25.00 
$ 25.00 
$ 85.00 
$ 85.00 
$ 00.00 

$ 00.00 
$ 00.00 
$ 00.00 
$ 00.00 
$ 00.00 
$ 00.00 
$ 00.00 

$ 75.00 
$ 0.50 
$ 35.00 
$ 30.00 
$700.00 
$150.00 
$ 25.00 
$ 00.00 

Direct Termination Overflow - Allows a dedicated access line customer to control 
potential congestion of calls placed on an 8XX number by sending overflow calls to 
another 8XX trunk group, WATS access line, dedicated access line or business line. 
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