Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 06/02/2014

Received: 05/02/2014

Stratus Networks, Inc. New York PSC Tariff No. 1 Effective: June 2, 2014 Leaf 28 Revision 0 Supersedes 0

4. RATES (continued)

4.3 Ancillary Charges

	MRC	NRC
Outbound Account Codes (non-verified)	\$10.00	\$ 25.00
Outbound Account Codes (verified)	\$10.00	\$ 25.00
Inbound Account Codes (non-verified)	\$60.00	\$ 85.00
Inbound Account Codes (verified)	\$60.00	\$ 85.00
Monthly CDR per CD ROM	\$75.00	\$ 00.00
PICC Surcharge:		
Primary Residential Line	\$00.00	\$ 00.00
Non-Primary Residential Line	\$00.00	\$ 00.00
Business Single Line	\$00.00	\$ 00.00
Business Multi-Line	\$ 1.50	\$ 00.00
Centrex	\$ 0.53	\$ 00.00
ISDN Line/BRI	\$ 2.81	\$ 00.00
ISDN/PRI	\$23.92	\$ 00.00
Direct termination Overflow (per order)	\$90.00	\$ 75.00
8XX SMS Fee (per active 8XX)	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.50
8XX Directory Assistance (per 8XX listed)	\$35.00	\$ 35.00
8XX Area Code Blocking	\$00.00	\$ 30.00
8XX DNIS Deliver (per order)	\$00.00	\$700.00
8XX ANI Delivery (per trunk group)	\$75.00	\$150.00
Unauthorized PIC (per ANI)	\$00.00	\$ 25.00
Network Interconnection Charge	\$00.00	\$ 00.00

Direct Termination Overflow – Allows a dedicated access line customer to control potential congestion of calls placed on an 8XX number by sending overflow calls to another 8XX trunk group, WATS access line, dedicated access line or business line.

Issued by: John Petrakis, President, 4700 N. Prospect Rd., Peoria Heights, IL 61616